» MERRYCHEF

A Welbilt Brand

Wrap with Ham&Cheese 2 pcs

Ingredients
2 pcs
30 ml
2 pcs
140 g
100 g
2 pcs

Stage 1

9 01:10
25 10%
£ 100%

Tortilla

Pesto

Tomato diced
cooked Ham diced
Cheese grated
Herbs

www.merrychef.com

@®ikon e4
€ 01:10

This recipe is available for:
eikon® e4s

eikon® e2s SP (1000W)
eikon® e2s HP (2000W)
eikon® e3

eikon® e4

eikon® els

Accessories:
ed/e4s Mesh Tray Full Size 3274054

1. Food Preparation

Mix pesto, tomato, ham and cheese and place on tortilla, roll the tortilla into a wrap. Without ham
and more tomatoes for Vegetarian. Place them on the tray.

2. Cooking Instruction
Cook as per oven profile.

3. Food Serving Instruction
Remove the cooked food from the tray and serve garnished with the herb.

Note: Information emanating from Welbilt is given after exercise of all reasonable care and skills in its compilation, preparation and issue, but is provided without liability in its application and
use. All cooking settings are guides only. Adjust cooking settings to allow for differing product weights and start temperatures. Always ensure that food save core temperature has been

achieved prior to service.



